KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1206663

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # M

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 4767

name: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

APINo 15 15-057-20794-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: _ 8100 E 22ND ST N # 700 SWSWSWNW goc 3 twp.26 s R 22 [JEast Jwest
Address 2: BOX 783188 2774 Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67278 +37187877 324 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: John Niemberger County: Ford
Phone: (3’16 )691_9500 Lease Name: Lampe'HeSkamp Well #: 1
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: HUCK (Perfs): 4842-4853
Formation: Altamont'B (Perfs): 4677-4685
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: HUCK BOPD: 23.49 MCFPD: 0.00 BWPD: 0.83
Formation: Alfamont-B sopp: 19:66  \crpp. .00 BWPD: =
Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:______ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ ] No

I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/11/2014

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 09/27/2014

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Lessee:
Sandridge Exploration &
Production LLC

123 Robert S Kerr Ave,
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Landowners:

Lessee:
Chesapeake Energy Corporation
PO Box 18496

Oklahoma City, OK 73154

Jason M. & Rebeeca C. Lutz
10625 127 RD
Spearville, XS 67876
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L’indowé Y
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Offsetting Leases

Ford County, Kansas
Date:
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Jusun Clegp 1:16,000 April 3, 2014




APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a %, mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#1 Lampe-Heskamp
2780° FSL & 335’ FWL
Section 3-268-22W
Ford Co., KS

Township 26 South, Range 22 West

Sec. 3:

Sec. 4:

E/2N/2;
Lots 3 & 4,
ex. the S.
80 acres

Chesapeake Energy Corporation
P.O. Box 18496
Oklahoma City, OK 73154

S. 80 acres of Ritchie Exploration, Inc,

Lots3 & 4,
S/2NW/4

S2

Lots1 &2,
ex. 4.4 acre
tract

4.4 acre
tract in Lot 1
S/2NE/4;
N/2SE/4

S128E/4

P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Sandridge Exploration & Production LLC
123 Robert S Kerr Ave.
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Jason M. & Rebecca C. Lutz
10625 127 RD
Spearville, KS 678706

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
Brandan W. Nau

107 Hall Street
Spearville, KS 67876

Lessee

Operator: #1 Lampe-Heskamp,
#1 Lampe 3B

Operator: #1 Lampe-Heskamp

Lessee

Landowners

Operator: #1 Imel

Landowner



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS )
- SS.

County of Sedgwick )

John Niernberger, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is
Production Manager of Ritchie Exploration, County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and that
notice was given to all lessee of record or operator within %2 mile radius of the Lampe-
Heskamp #1 well located in the County of Ford (see attached plat map). This notice included
a letter and a copy of the Commingle Application (ACO-4). All notices were mailed on April
24,2014,

made as aforesaid on the 24 of

April AD. 2014

And affiant further says that he has
personal knowledge of the statements
above set forth and that they are true.

g

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

24" day of April 2014

KAREN HOPPER
HOTARY PUBLIC-STATE oF KANSAS

EXPIRES 3R/ 5

é&/\,w\ Il

Notary Public Sedgwmk 0 nty, B\.ansas




KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION
CO N F I D E NTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

A O R

1088577

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR; License # 4767

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

API No. 15 - __15-057-20794-00-00

lrregular Section

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1; 8100 E 22ND STN # 700 _SE_SW SWNW goc 3 Tup. 26 g r 2 {7 East[¥i West
Address 2: _BOX 763188 2780 Feotfrom | 1 North/ [¥] South Line of Section
City; _WICHITA State: XS zip; 87278, 3188 335 Feelfrom [ ] East / ] Wast Line of Seclion
Contact Person: __John Niernberger Footages Calculaled from Nearest Ouiside Section Corner:
Phone: (10 )_691-9500 Cne Onw Ose Msw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_30506 Gounty:_Ford
Name;__Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Lampe-Heskarmp well #: !
Wellsite Geologist; Dave Willlams Field Name:
Purchaser; _NCRA Producing Formation: Attamont/Huck
Deslignate Type of Gomptetion: Elevation: Ground: 24086 Kelly Bushing: 2417
Y] New Well ] Re-Entry [} Workover Total Depth: 4956 Plug Back Total Depth: 4917
[ oil 1 wsw [] swb ] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 312 Fest
'] Gas 1 p&a [ 1 ENHR {1 siew Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [/] Yes [_]No
(] o6 L] Gsw ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 1456 Feet

[ CM (Coaf Bed Meihane}
D Cathodic [} Other {Core, Expl., stc.):

[f Workover/Re-antry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

If Alternate i} completion, cement circulated from: 0
1456 wi 300 sx cmt.

feet depth to:

Well Nama:

Qriginal Gomp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[1 Deepening [ Reped. ] Conv.io ENHR [ Conv.lo SWD
[ conv.to GSW

] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ Commingled Parmit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

] swb Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

7] csw Permit #:
04/14/2012 04/24i2012 04/24/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complstion Date or
Recompietion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

1am the affiant and | hereby cerlify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
[ations promulgated to regutate the oil and gas indusiry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complate and corract to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fiuld Management Pian
({Data must bo coflecied from the Reserve Pil)

Chloride content: 6690 ppm Fluid volume: 875 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec, Twp. S. R { JEast[ JWest
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[/} Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date: Q712472012

{1 Gonfidential Release Date:

EJJ Wireline Log Recelved

IZ Geologist Report Received

[ wic pistribution

ALT DI [?_‘]Il [:JIII Approved by: Deamna ST Date: 07/30/2012




Operator Name: _Ritchie Exploration, Inc.

Side Two

Sec._3

s. R 22

Twp'26

[]East {v]West

County; _Ford

l.ease Name:

R0 T

1088577

Lampe-Heskamp

well #: _1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Repori all final copies of drilt stems lests giving interval tested,

time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final ¢chari{s). Altach ex(ra sheet if more space is neaded. Attach complele copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Orill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ _|No f ltog Formation {Top}, Depth and Datum Sample
{Atfach Additional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent lo Geological Survey Yes | IMNo
Cores Taken [ ves No
Elactric Log Run Yes [ INo
Efectric Log Submilted Electronically Yes [ INo
{if no, Submit Copy} SEE ATTACHED
List All E. Lags Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated DansityNeulron Log
CASING RECORD Now [ |Used
Ragport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, producion, slc.
. Size Hole Size Casing Waight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set fin 0.0) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
surface 12.25 8.63 23 312 class A 230 3% cc, 2% gel
production 7.875 4.5 10.5 4940 AA2 200 55 WD 40% st 6% C15, 40 col
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth t Additi
Top Bottom Type of Cemant # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
___ Protect Casing _
— . Plug Back TD
— . Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Typs Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 4842 5'-4845,5",4850.5'-4853.5' (5/31/12) 1000 gals 15% NE
4 4677.5' - 4685.5' (5/31/12) 750 gals 15% NE
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packer Al: Liner Run:
2.67 4914 [CHyes No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
06/06/2012 [T Fiowing Pumping  [_] Gastift [TVotner (exprain
Estimated Produciion ol Bhlis. Gas Mcf Water Bhis. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravily
Per 24 Hours 123.08 29
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented []Sold [ ]UsedonLease {1 open Hole Peri. ] Duslly Comp.  [J Commingted
_ (Submit ACO-5} (Submit ACO-4)
(if venled, Submit ACO-18.} D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCGC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




RI1TCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.

Wichita, Kansas

#1 Lampe-Heskamp

2780° FSL & 335’ FWL
Irregular Section 3-265-22W
Ford County, Kansas

API# 15-057-20794-0000
Elevation: 2400’ GL, 2417’ KB

Ref,
Sample Tops Well
Anhydrite 1480° +937 +19
B/Anhydrite 1513 +904 46
Stoiler 3494>  -1077 -2
Heebner 4112°  -1695 1
Lansing 4225 -1808 -4
Muncie Shale 4396° 1979 flat
Stark Shale 4499 2082 +6
BKC 4602> -2185 +l
Marmaton 4606° -2189 flat
Altamont 4652 2235 13
Pawnee 4722 -2305 45
Fort Scott 4754 2337 +5
Cherokee Shale 4775 2358 -4
Huek 4841° 2424 +2
Atoka Shale 4853 2436 +3
Mississippian 4874 2457 45

RTD 4956° -2539

{316) 691-9500 »
P.O. Box 781188 Fax (316} 691-9550 8100 E, 22™ St. N, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rel@rilchic-gxp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly pubtished in said County for more
than one year prior 1o the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 25th

April An. 2014, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant {urther says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above setl forth and
that they are true.

Dk Sl td

Subseribed and sworn to before me this

_25th day of April, 2014

JENNIFER RAE BAILEY

Notary Public - Stale, o zmsas
My Appl. Explres (') /z

v/

Neo ry Public Skdgwick County, Kansas

l’rmter sFee: $158.80

551
irare’ hereby nom[eo
: rhai ‘Rltchie
nce.

(783188
Chila, KS 67278-3]88
S(314) 69159500 -1 |




Proof of Publication
State of Kansas, Ford County, SS.

Dodge City Daily Globe

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
PO Box 7831838
Wichita, KS 67278

Reference: 75277 Account: 114170

Case No. Lampe-Heskamp #1

Ed O'Neal of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath, states that he is the Ci-rculation
Manager of the DODGE CITY DAILY GLOBE,

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50) times a year and has
been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of the attached
notice;

THAT said paper was entered as second-class mail matter at the post office of its
publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, or yearly basis in

FORD COUNTY KANSAS, and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication and
has been PRINTED and published in FORD COUNTY, KANSAS.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular issue of said paper:

SNV

PUBLISHED ON: 04/26/2014
TOTAL COST: $32.50

FILED ON: (412672014
AD SPACE: 6.25 inches

Witness my hand this 2 rg day of Q‘FAJ 204 E& .
SUBSCRIBED and S\%o Before Me ThisZé; day of@@ g' 0, 20 'l.é_
- ¢ t/
' LA BA A

-/ / L Q )
Notary Public/Fgrd County, Kansas KATHY RUNQUIST

ey fotary Pubiic - Slate of Keneas
" My Appt. Exlres 11/Z3/lk




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building ans aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

May 27, 2014

John Niernberger
Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commingling CO051407
Lampe-Heskamp 1
API No. 15-057-20794-00-00

Dear Mr. Niernberger:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined
and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Huck formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 200
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 4767
	oname: Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
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	ocity: WICHITA
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	perfs3: 
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	form1water: 0.83
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	form4oil: 
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	form5oil: 
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